

ONE N.W. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. BLVD. CIVIC CENTER ROOM # 305 EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47708

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
JUSTIN ELPERS, PRESIDENT
MIKE GOEBEL, VICE-PRESIDENT
CHERYL MUSGRAVE, MEMBER

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Commissioners' Office (812) 435-5241

Vanderburgh County Commissioners Announce Groundbreaking Ceremony for New Coroner's Office

EVANSVILLE, IN – May 14, 2024 – The Vanderburgh County Board of Commissioners is pleased to announce a groundbreaking ceremony scheduled for Monday, May 20, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. to mark the commencement of construction for the new Vanderburgh County Coroner's Office. The ceremony will take place on the Vanderburgh County Jail campus at 3500 N Harlan Ave., Evansville, IN 47711.

Spanning approximately 10,000 square feet, the new Vanderburgh County Coroner's Office will significantly enhance the County's forensic capabilities. Designed to replace the current, outdated building, the new facility, to be located on the Jail campus, will provide upgraded equipment and technology to support the critical work of the Coroner's Office.

Funded primarily by the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) with an investment exceeding \$3 million, this project underscores the County's commitment to leveraging federal resources to address vital needs within our community.

Media representatives and members of the public are cordially invited to join in commemorating this occasion.

Event Information:

What: Groundbreaking Ceremony for New Coroner's Office

When: May 20, 2024

Where: Vanderburgh County Jail Campus – 3500 N Harlan Avenue, Evansville, Indiana 47711

Time: 10:00 a.m.

###